## **Dorothy Menasco**

Vickie Woods

(305) 347-5560

Suite 400

Communications

D.

150 South Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

of the Southern States, LLC

on behalf of Tracy W. Hatch

1 pages total (includes a letter)

vf1979@att.com

From: Sent:

To:

Subject:

WOODS, VICKIE (Legal) [vf1979@att.com]

AT&T Florida's Letter to Ann Cole in re: Notice of the acquisition by AT&T Corp. of Certificate TA062

Notification of Merger and Acquisition of Control of Certificate TA062 by AT&T Corp. and AT&T

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida's Letter to Ann Cole in re: Notice of the

Thursday, December 13, 2012 2:01 PM

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Attachments: img-Z13115315-0001.pdf.pdf

acquisit	tion by AT	&T Cor	p. of	Certif	icate	TA062
	.pdf					
COM						
AFD						
APA						
<b>ECO</b>						

ENG \_\_\_\_

CLK Grant

TEL

PPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Tracy W. Hatch General Attorney AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301 T: (850) 577-5508 thatch@att.com

December 13, 2012

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

In Re: Notification of Merger and Acquisition of Control of Certificate TA062 by AT&T Corp. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC

Dear Ms. Cole:

Pursuant to Section 364.33, Fla. Stat., AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC and AT&T Corp. hereby provide notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the acquisition by AT&T Corp. of Certificate TA062. AT&T Corp. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC are wholly-owned subsidiaries of AT&T Inc.

Effective November 1, 2012, AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC was merged into AT&T Corp. with AT&T Corp. being the surviving entity. Pursuant to the merger, AT&T Corp. has acquired Certificate TA062. AT&T Corp. has assumed provision of the services provided by AT&T Communication of the Southern States, LLC. For regulatory purposes involving Certificate TA062, AT&T Corp. should be substituted for AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC. Regulatory address and contact information for AT&T Corp. is the same as is currently on file for TA062.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact Greg Follensbee at (850) 577-5555 or Tracy Hatch at (850) 425-6360.

1

Tracy Hatch

cc: Parties of Record Gregory R. Follensbee

POCUMENT NUMBER-DATE